JSL Overseas Holding Limited

6th Floor, Two Tribeca, Tribeca Central, Trianon 72261, Mauritius Tel: (230) 467 3000 Fax: (230) 467 4000

30th December 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

takeover@nse.co.in

Scrip Code: JSL

BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

corp.relations@bseindia.com

| Scrip Code: 532508

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India SAST Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir

In terms of the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find attached herewith the requisite disclosure in respect of purchase of equity shares of Jindal Stainless Limited by JSL Overseas Holding Limited from open market.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely

For JSL Overseas Holding Limited

Wendy Ramakrishnan

Director

Encl.: As mentioned above

CC:

The Company Secretary
Jindal Stainless Limited
Jindal Centre
12, Bhikaiji Cama Place
New Delhi

navneet@jindalstainless.com

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Na	me of the Target Company (TC)	Jindal Stainless Limited		
INAL	The of the Target Company (TC)	Jiliuai Stailliess	Lillileu	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Acquirer: JSL Overseas Holding Limited PAC as per list attached at Annexure -1		
		·		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes – belongs to promoter group		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) BSE Limited (BSE)		
	rails of the acquisition / disposa l as ows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
1	fore the acquisition under nsideration, holding of :			
	·			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	130014320	15.783	15.783
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking /others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	130014320	15.783	15.783
Details of acquisition/sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	16855	0.002	0.002
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold.	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Shares encumbered finvoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	16855	0.002	0.002

130031175	15.785	15.785
Nil	Nil	Nil
Nil	Nil	Nil
	Nil	Nil
130031175	15.785	15.785
Market purchase.		
16851 shares on 26.12.2024 4 shares on 27.12.2024		
Rs. 1647539176/- divided into 823769588 equity shares of Rs.2/- each.		
Rs. 1647539176/- divided into 823769588 equity shares of Rs.2/- each.		
Rs. 1647539176/- divided into 823769588 equity shares of Rs.2/- each.		
	Nil Nil Nil Nil 130031175 130031175 Market purchase 16851 shares on 27.12.2 Rs. 1647539176 equity shares of Rs. 1647539176 equity shares of	Nil

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the stock exchange under Clause 35 of the listing agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For JSL Overseas Holding Limited

Wendy Ramakrishnan

Director

30th December 2024